. P IAE A
Decision No. ™21

BEFORE THES RAIIROAD COMMISSICON OF TEZ STALTE COF CLLIFORNIL

In the Metvor of the Apnlication of )
CIENTRAL MESDOCING COUNTY POWER COVRINY )
Tor en orxder auvthorizing the lssuance )
el o note. )

aPplication No. 21481

¥cClymonds, Wells and Wilson, for epplicant.

BY TS COM2ISSICON:

02TINT QN

In this spplicetion Cemtrel Mendocino County Power Company
agks permission 0 ilscue vo Lmy Reque Long its »romissory note for
the sum of $104,000. payadle on demend, and bearing interest at 6%
per ennum. Tae note 15 to be Lssued for the purpose of paying out=
stending notes in the sun of #94,000. and providing applicont with
10,0005 to pay the cost of remowals and Improvements to its proper~

©g,

Contral Mendocino County Power Company is emgerged in the
business of serving electricity and water for domestic, commorciel and
irrigetion purposes to the innebitents of 7illits and neighboring
territory, together with Little Lake Valley 4in Townskip 17 and 18
North, Ranges 13 and 14 "est, M.D.E. & Y. in Mendocino County. Iz
1936 the compeny’s electric revenues cmounted to $49,346.69 and its
water revenues to $14,838.79.

Under the cuthority heretofore granted by the Commission
applicant has Lssued 5125,000. of cormon stock, £75,000. of preferred
stock, 150,000, of first mortgasge 62% bonds and $30,000. of second
mortzaze 6% rotes. It now has outstanding in the honds of the
public $125,000. of common stock, $75,000. of preferred stock,%68,000.
of first mortgage bonds and $3,000. 0f second mortgage notes. In

addition to the foregoing dedt, it has ovtstanding the followliig




notes:-
Due Amy Regqua 1oag $55,940.17
Due Central Bazk of Oekland 38,059.83
Due +0 Bank of Willits 5,000.00

Total . . . 499,000.00

9,000,

Tt appears tiat some of tihe money owing Jmy Requa Iong , as
well ac a portion of the mozey cwing the Central Benk of Oskland, was
used by epplicant for the purpose of »eying interest. The 555,940.17
due Amy Regue Long includes 528,219.83 reprcsented by a note issued
+0 ner gnder the authority cranted by Decision No. 23882 dated July 11,

1931 in Lpplication No. 17451l. 3Zecsause oF the issue 07 such note

applicent paid a fee of 529. as reguired by Section 57 of tie Fublic

Utilitlies Act.

It appears that imy Requa Long owns all the outstandinz common
stock of epplicant and sbout 90% of applicant's outstanding preferred
stock. She has agreed vo advance to applicant & sum sufficient to
enadble it to pay the note due the ventral Bank of Oekland &nd o pay
for renewalsz end improvements to its properties, the cost of which is
estimated at 510,000, Tue renewals and improvements consist of laying
about 2160 fecet of 10™, 1380 fect of 8", 1000 feet of 6™ and 1140
Teet of 4" Celco Spiral Telded Steel Dipped anéd Wrapped'Pipe, includ~
ing cross conneetions and services. In addition, applicant intends

to redbuild about 6,000 feet of its electric transmission line.
02 D=2

Central YMendocino County Fower Company having asked pef-
misclion to lssue e note for $104,000. for the nurposes stated in
The Toregoling opimion, the Commission hsving considered applicant's
request and it being of the opinion that this is not = matter in waich

o




e heexing 15 necessary and that the money, property or labor <o do
procured or peid for by the issue of said note is reasonadbly required
by applican®t for the purposes herelin stated, taecrefore,

IT IS HZRERY ORDIRID thnt Central Mendocino County Pover Comperny
be, and it is heredby, authorized to issue efter the offactive dete
hereof and »rior 1o Japuary 1, 1938 itz unsecured demend note for the
sum of $104,000. bearing interest at the rate of &% per aznunm.

IT IS HEXRERY FURTHER QRDERED thet Central Wendocino County Power
Compuny chall use the proceeds realized from the issue of seid note,
to pay the $55,940.17 note due imy Requa Long, to pey the 438,059.83
note due the Central Bank of Ceklsnd, and pay £or ithe reneweals end

improvements referred to in the foregoing opinion enéd in this ap-

plication.

AP Wapmy

1T IS HEREBY FURTHZR ORDIRED thet the esuthority herein grented
will become effective when applicant kes paid the fee prescribed by
Section 37 of the Publlc Utilitics ict, which fee is Seventy=rive
(£75.) Dollars.

1T IS EEREEY FURTHER ORDIRED that Ceantral Mendocizo County
Power Company shell ‘xeep such record of +the lesue, sale anéd &elivery
of the note ncrein euthorized and of the disposition of the proceeds
as will eneble it to Tile oz or before the 25th doy of each mbnth
& verilied report, as required by the Railroad Commission's Generel
Order No, 24-:, which order insofar as eprlicable, is made a part
of this order.

DATZD et Sen Fremcisco, Celiforaie, this _27* day of Sep-
tember, 1937.

CVommissLloners.,




